
RESOLUTION 2003- 42 

WHEREAS the Gen,eral Fund has carried. forward cash, in excess of amount budgeted 

for 2002/2003 .designated for the Florida Boating Improvement Program as defined by F.S. 

382.75(15) 

WHE~S this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget yyar for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

. Florida in regular session, duly assembled qn the 24th day of February 2003 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION · 
01791579-546704 
01791579-563724 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Repairs & Maintenance-Boat Ramps 
Northend Marine Park 

ADOPTED this 24th day of February . 2003. 

$30.158 

. $22,138 
8,020 

_$ 30.158 

ATTEST: ~·.~· 
CHAIRMAN 


